NOV 2 2 2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-28-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE OF

103341543 Docket#:H-0631K			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mitsunori KENJO	Name: HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes . No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) 10/17/2006	Street Address: <u>5-23 Oosaki 5-chome</u>		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Shinagawa-ku		
Joint Research Agreement	States Talana		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Tokyo		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:		
Other	Additional approval & address(se) attached? Vas V No.		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
11/582,998			
Additional	 		
Additional numbers attached?			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: TAKEUCHI & KUBOTERA, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:_	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202	Enclosed		
Oli GOL, IGGI GOO. 200 DANIAGEI WIEED HOAD, GOITE 202	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: ALEXANDRIA	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22314</u>	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 703-684-9777	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: 703-684-1390			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 0 / 22/2006			
Signature Date			
Kazunao Kubotera Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

a Right of the Company

REEL: 018603 FRAME: 0991

Assignment

For value re	ceived, the undersign	ed (hereinafter
assignor), hereby	sells, assigns, and	transfers to
Hirose Ele	ctric Co., Ltd.	
a corporation of	Japan, Having a place	of business at
5-23 Oosaki 5	-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Toky	o, Japan
its successors, a	ssigns, and legal rep	resentative
(hereinafter assi	-	
	's entire right, titl	e. and interest in
_	ion entitled	
	trical Connector	
ETEC	CITCAL COMMECCOL	
(b) the appl	ication for United St	ates patent therefor,
Serial No. <u>11/582</u>	,998 filed 1	0/19/2006
	nt or reissue of any	•
granted thereon,	and	
(d) any appl	ications which are co	ntinuations,
substitutes, or d	ivisions of said appl	ication.
Assignor aut	horizes and requests	the Commissioner of
Patents and trade	marks to issue any re	sulting patents to
assignee.		
Mitsunori KENJO	MITSUNORI KENJO	2006/10/17
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 018603 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 11/22/2006